		aa	Docket No.	P-UD 2948
FORM PT(>-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0:51-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar PDBA/REV02 M 20 (2-22-98)			HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	1009356		—	V
	The state of the s			nal documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies) Martin F. Yanofsky Cristina Ferrandiz 	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Regents of the University of California Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party	1111 Franklin Street, Fifth Floor			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: O	akland	State/Prov.: CA
☐ Other		Country	y: <u>U.S.A.</u>	ZIP: 94607-5200
Execution Date: 1. December 1	7, 1998; 2. December 18, 1998	Additional r	name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No
 Application number(s) or regis If this document is being filed Patent Application No. 09/067,800 	tration numbers(s): together with a new application Filing date April 28, 1998		ion date of the applica	ation is:
5. Name and address of party to	Additional numbers Whom correspondence		es 🛛 No	
concerning document should t	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Cathryn Campbell Registration No. 31,815		7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 € Solution Street		
Address CAMPBELL & FLO				
4370 La Jolla Village Drive, Suit	☐ Auti	horized to be charged	to deposit account	
		8. Deposit 03-0370 USE THIS SPA		
			· — · — ·	
of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true a	and correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy
Andrea L. Gashler, Reg. No. 41				December 18, 1998
Name of Person Signir	ng Total number of pages including o	Signatur over sheet, att		3 Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, -3			ATENT

REEL: 9672 FRAME: 0866

ASSIGNMENT

UCSD Case No. <u>SD98-043</u>	C&F Docket #P-UD 2948				
For good and valuable consideration, the rece	eapt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),				
1 Martin F. Yanofsky	2. <u>Cristina Ferrandiz</u>				
3	4.				
California Corporation, having its statewide a Fifth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest	GNEE, The Regents of the University of California, A administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, successors, assigns and legal representatives of the for the United States and its territorial possessions d all improvements which are disclosed in the invention ED SEED DISPERSAL				
and which is found in					
(a) U.S. provisional application filed he	rewith and listing the above named persons as inventors				
(b) U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors					
c) <u>X</u> U.S. application serial no. <u>09/067,</u>	800 filed on <u>April 28, 1998</u>				
d) US Patent No.:	, issued				
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;					
<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;					
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filling date and serial number of said application when officially known.					
	of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent tension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the				
executed this	Signatures of Inventor(s)				
17th day of December 1998	Marti Youth				
day of 19					

PATENT REEL: 9672 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 12/22/1998

ASSIGNMENT

UCS	D Case No. SD98-045	CFL	Docket # <u>P-UD 2948</u>
For	good and valuable consideration, the	receipt	of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),
1.	Martin F, Yanofsky	2.	Cristina Perrandiz
3.		4.	
Cal Fif ASS and	ifornia Corporation, having its statewing the Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and IGNEE all of its right, title and inter	de admin the suc cest for y and all	, The Regents of the University of California, A histrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, cessors, assigns and legal representatives of the the United States and its territorial possessions I improvements which are disclosed in the invention EED DISPERSAL
and	which is found in		
(a)	U.S. provisional application file	d herewit	th and listing the above named persons as inventors
(b)	U.S. patent application filed her	ewith an	nd listing the above named persons as inventors
(c)	X U.S. application serial no. 09/0	£7,800	filed on April 28, 1998
(d)	U.S. Patent No.:		. issued
in con the:	and to, all Letters Patent to be obt: tinuation, division, continuation-in-p.	mined fo mart, ext catensi	untry, including the right to claim priority and, r said invention by the above application or any ension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute on of said Letters Patent and all rights under all industrial Property;
ASS nad	<pre>IGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assig e or entered into which would conflict</pre>	nment, s . with th	ale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be his assignment;
equintes inter inter inter inter inter	tinent facts and documents relating ivalents as may be known and accessi erference, litigation, or proceeding magnetic or its legal representative any a cobtain, maintain, issue or enforce said equivalents thereof which may be neceptancy of record is authorized and requires.	to said ble to a relating nd all p id appli ssary or nested by	upon its request, he provided promptly with all dinvention and said Letters Patent and legal ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to apers, instruments or affidavits required to apply cation, said invention and said Letters Patent and desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Any the execution of this assignment to insert into of said application when officially known.
)£	the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissio the United States and any reissue or versity of California.	ner of P extensi	atents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent on thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the
×e	cuted this		Signatures of Inventor(s)
	day of 19_	-	
	8th day of Decarter 199	78	

PATENT REEL: 9672 FRAME: 0868